
5K RUN

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1248 DEVIN IBARRA 00:15:21.72 Runner Visalia

2 1340 JOSEPH RIVERA 00:16:28.23 Runner

3 1296 KYLE FRALEY 00:17:46.08 Runner Visalia

4 1294 TRAVIS GRIFFITH 00:19:07.41 Runner Visalia

5 1282 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:20:21.34 Runner Visalia

6 1335 AVELINO MEZA 00:20:23.34 Runner

7 1268 JOSE C GARCIA 00:20:56.99 Runner Lemoore

8 1262 JORGE NUNEZ 00:21:35.26 Runner Delano

9 1288 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:22:05.18 Runner Visalia

10 1201 DOMINIQUE
COPELAND

00:23:22.55 Runner Visalia

11 1219 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:23:38.01 Runner TULARE

12 1205 FREDDY DUARTE 00:24:13.62 Runner Dinuba

13 1265 JERRY BEAIR 00:24:19.45 Runner Tulare

14 1240 EMANUEL MORENO 00:24:21.89 Runner Dinuba

15 1274 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:24:25.01 Runner Selma

16 1223 SAMUEL LAWKINS 00:25:03.29 Runner Hanford

17 1278 MIKE PERRY 00:25:45.26 Runner Bakersfield

18 1260 BOBBY POWELL 00:27:07.35 Runner Porterville

19 1229 MARCOS A JACINTO 00:27:13.51 Runner Exeter

20 1334 JORDAH PERRY 00:27:25.14 Runner

21 1328 ARMANDO TORRES 00:27:28.75 Runner Visalia

22 1221 CHRISTOPHER
SALAZAR

00:27:35.40 Runner Visalia

23 1327 ZACHARY FLETCHER 00:27:35.70 Runner Visalia

24 1243 RUDY RUDAS 00:27:38.19 Runner Fresno

25 1216 MATTHEW BAHR 00:27:44.24 Runner

26 1261 BILL HATZMAN 00:27:50.50 Runner Visalia

27 1273 GREGORY
WATTONVILLE

00:29:17.24 Runner Bakersfield

28 1208 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:29:18.21 Runner Visalia

29 1277 COLIN PARNELL 00:29:50.15 Runner Bakersfield

30 1242 JOZIAH HUIPIO 00:30:27.57 Runner Visalia

31 1338 JOE RINGHOFER 00:31:17.72 Runner

32 1299 JOSE MARTINEZ 00:31:51.50 Runner Visalia

33 1325 CALEB NEGRON 00:33:30.52 Runner Visalia

34 1259 CARLOS CHAVEZ 00:34:14.63 Runner Visalia

35 1272 ROBERT JOHNSTON 00:35:16.31 Runner Visalia

36 1331 ALEJANDRO
MARTINEZ

00:35:51.21 Runner

37 1332 RYAN SICK 00:35:51.60 Runner

38 1287 ANTHONY ASH 00:38:45.07 Runner Fresno

39 1247 NEWELL
BRINGHURST

00:45:20.50 Runner Visalia

40 1290 MIKE DIRKER 00:46:39.64 Runner Ivanhoe

41 1324 BRAD BRIDGES 00:46:39.72 Runner Visalia

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1249 RYLEE MCDANIELS 00:20:02.19 Runner Visalia

2 1267 MARLYN
ALTAMIRANO

00:23:52.91 Runner Porterville

3 1323 CELINA MARTINEZ 00:23:53.94 Runner Visalia

4 1295 KAYDENCE GRIFFITH 00:24:05.51 Runner Visalia

5 1202 CATHERINE
COPELAND

00:24:25.40 Runner Visalia

6 1238 GRACIE JOHNSON 00:24:37.23 Runner Tulare

7 1228 SILVIA PATRICIA
HERRERA

00:24:56.66 Runner Exeter

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

8 1234 VERONICA FLORES 00:25:29.91 Runner Visalia

9 1204 VANESSA AGUILAR 00:26:43.84 Runner Dinuba

10 1220 CRYSTAL SALAZAR 00:27:13.86 Runner Visalia

11 1212 FALISHA COX 00:27:24.06 Runner Tulare

12 1237 MIRANDA LOPEZ 00:27:34.79 Runner Visalia

13 1244 TEGAN JONES 00:27:56.33 Runner Visalia

14 1250 TERESA MCDANIELS 00:28:59.98 Runner Visalia

15 1251 VICKI RUBENHOLD 00:29:04.29 Runner Visalia

16 1214 JESSICA MACHADO 00:30:25.96 Runner Hanford

17 1241 LUZ CASTILLO 00:30:28.57 Runner Visalia

18 1211 TIFFANY PHILLIPS 00:31:18.21 Runner Exeter

19 1289 TAMMY DIRKER 00:31:25.80 Runner Ivanhoe

20 1224 JESSICA HONLEY 00:31:42.74 Runner Visalia

21 1329 RAELEEN KNUDSON 00:31:59.69 Runner Hanford

22 1330 RUTHIE TREJO 00:31:59.79 Runner Hanford

23 1264 LAURA GALLEGOS 00:32:52.43 Runner Visalia

24 1270 CRECIA PLAUGHER 00:33:19.75 Runner Visalia

25 1263 DIANA VALDOVINOS 00:33:26.61 Runner Exeter

26 1337 GIANA GUERRA 00:34:53.15 Runner

27 1271 MACEE JOHNSTON 00:35:42.87 Runner Visalia

28 1222 SEBERIANA LOPEZ 00:35:58.79 Runner Visalia

29 1206 IVONNE SANCHEZ 00:36:04.03 Runner Tulare

30 1225 MARIA J. GOMEZ-
GUERRA

00:36:20.61 Runner Exeter

31 1215 BARBARA NEWMAN 00:36:46.46 Runner

32 1217 AMY MCMAHON 00:36:47.95 Runner

33 1256 ELIZABETH SANCHEZ 00:37:37.84 Runner Visalia

34 1257 NELDY MAYORGA 00:37:39.89 Runner Visalia

35 1275 SUSAN MOFFETT 00:37:45.85 Runner Visalia

36 1230 HEATHER WEGLEY 00:37:49.97 Runner Visalia

37 1232 HOLLEN WEGLEY 00:37:50.63 Runner Visalia

38 1258 KARINA PADILLA 00:38:45.18 Runner Fresno

39 1293 MELISSA ADALIAN 00:39:10.15 Runner Visalia

40 1269 BERENIZE
BERMUDEZ

00:39:22.85 Runner Porterville

41 1266 MARTHA RODRIGUEZ 00:40:07.76 Runner Exeter

42 1286 JUANITA NATIONS 00:40:08.55 Runner Visalia

43 1227 SALYNA SALINAS 00:41:44.21 Runner Exeter

44 1291 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:41:53.81 Runner Exeter

45 1326 CHRISTINE WALTER 00:43:10.10 Runner Visalia

46 1283 VICKI LEONI 00:45:37.81 Runner Visalia

47 1210 DRU LOTT 00:46:01.89 Runner Exeter

48 1297 KAREN PIZANO-
ROSAS

00:46:22.60 Runner Visalia

49 1292 SIMONA ENCINIAS 00:46:24.14 Runner Visalia

50 1209 AMY BARNES 00:47:24.51 Runner Visalia

51 1284 TONJA DOMNISSE 00:47:25.32 Runner Visalia

52 1246 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

00:56:42.88 Runner Visalia

53 1281 MARIE LABBEE 00:57:44.70 Runner

54 1280 CHERI BARNES 00:57:47.72 Runner

55 1252 REBECCA ZIEBELL 00:59:01.89 Runner Porterville

56 1253 HANNAH CAMPER 00:59:02.91 Runner Visalia

57 1254 CINDY ARACELI
FLORES

00:59:03.56 Runner Porterville

58 1255 LAURA DIMMER 01:00:11.13 Runner Visalia

59 1213 MONICA PETERSON 01:00:23.53 Runner Visalia

60 1336 ELISHA BELTRAN 01:00:26.76 Runner
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5K RUN

Male 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1242 JOZIAH HUIPIO 00:30:27.57 Runner Visalia

Female 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1323 CELINA MARTINEZ 00:23:53.94 Runner Visalia

2 1295 KAYDENCE GRIFFITH 00:24:05.51 Runner Visalia

Male 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1248 DEVIN IBARRA 00:15:21.72 Runner Visalia

2 1331 ALEJANDRO
MARTINEZ

00:35:51.21 Runner

Female 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1249 RYLEE MCDANIELS 00:20:02.19 Runner Visalia

2 1232 HOLLEN WEGLEY 00:37:50.63 Runner Visalia

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1268 JOSE C GARCIA 00:20:56.99 Runner Lemoore

2 1288 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:22:05.18 Runner Visalia

3 1240 EMANUEL MORENO 00:24:21.89 Runner Dinuba

4 1223 SAMUEL LAWKINS 00:25:03.29 Runner Hanford

5 1332 RYAN SICK 00:35:51.60 Runner

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1267 MARLYN
ALTAMIRANO

00:23:52.91 Runner Porterville

2 1244 TEGAN JONES 00:27:56.33 Runner Visalia

3 1337 GIANA GUERRA 00:34:53.15 Runner

4 1271 MACEE JOHNSTON 00:35:42.87 Runner Visalia

5 1222 SEBERIANA LOPEZ 00:35:58.79 Runner Visalia

6 1256 ELIZABETH SANCHEZ 00:37:37.84 Runner Visalia

7 1257 NELDY MAYORGA 00:37:39.89 Runner Visalia

8 1269 BERENIZE
BERMUDEZ

00:39:22.85 Runner Porterville

9 1297 KAREN PIZANO-
ROSAS

00:46:22.60 Runner Visalia

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1340 JOSEPH RIVERA 00:16:28.23 Runner

2 1296 KYLE FRALEY 00:17:46.08 Runner Visalia

3 1294 TRAVIS GRIFFITH 00:19:07.41 Runner Visalia

4 1282 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:20:21.34 Runner Visalia

5 1201 DOMINIQUE
COPELAND

00:23:22.55 Runner Visalia

6 1205 FREDDY DUARTE 00:24:13.62 Runner Dinuba

7 1274 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:24:25.01 Runner Selma

8 1327 ZACHARY FLETCHER 00:27:35.70 Runner Visalia

9 1243 RUDY RUDAS 00:27:38.19 Runner Fresno

10 1273 GREGORY
WATTONVILLE

00:29:17.24 Runner Bakersfield

11 1277 COLIN PARNELL 00:29:50.15 Runner Bakersfield

12 1299 JOSE MARTINEZ 00:31:51.50 Runner Visalia

13 1325 CALEB NEGRON 00:33:30.52 Runner Visalia

14 1272 ROBERT JOHNSTON 00:35:16.31 Runner Visalia

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1202 CATHERINE
COPELAND

00:24:25.40 Runner Visalia

2 1234 VERONICA FLORES 00:25:29.91 Runner Visalia

3 1204 VANESSA AGUILAR 00:26:43.84 Runner Dinuba

4 1212 FALISHA COX 00:27:24.06 Runner Tulare

5 1237 MIRANDA LOPEZ 00:27:34.79 Runner Visalia

6 1251 VICKI RUBENHOLD 00:29:04.29 Runner Visalia

7 1241 LUZ CASTILLO 00:30:28.57 Runner Visalia

8 1224 JESSICA HONLEY 00:31:42.74 Runner Visalia

9 1264 LAURA GALLEGOS 00:32:52.43 Runner Visalia

10 1206 IVONNE SANCHEZ 00:36:04.03 Runner Tulare

11 1258 KARINA PADILLA 00:38:45.18 Runner Fresno

12 1266 MARTHA RODRIGUEZ 00:40:07.76 Runner Exeter

13 1286 JUANITA NATIONS 00:40:08.55 Runner Visalia

14 1227 SALYNA SALINAS 00:41:44.21 Runner Exeter

15 1291 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:41:53.81 Runner Exeter

16 1326 CHRISTINE WALTER 00:43:10.10 Runner Visalia

17 1253 HANNAH CAMPER 00:59:02.91 Runner Visalia

18 1254 CINDY ARACELI
FLORES

00:59:03.56 Runner Porterville

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1262 JORGE NUNEZ 00:21:35.26 Runner Delano

2 1334 JORDAH PERRY 00:27:25.14 Runner

3 1221 CHRISTOPHER
SALAZAR

00:27:35.40 Runner Visalia

4 1287 ANTHONY ASH 00:38:45.07 Runner Fresno
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5K RUN

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1220 CRYSTAL SALAZAR 00:27:13.86 Runner Visalia

2 1250 TERESA MCDANIELS 00:28:59.98 Runner Visalia

3 1214 JESSICA MACHADO 00:30:25.96 Runner Hanford

4 1211 TIFFANY PHILLIPS 00:31:18.21 Runner Exeter

5 1263 DIANA VALDOVINOS 00:33:26.61 Runner Exeter

6 1225 MARIA J. GOMEZ-
GUERRA

00:36:20.61 Runner Exeter

7 1217 AMY MCMAHON 00:36:47.95 Runner

8 1230 HEATHER WEGLEY 00:37:49.97 Runner Visalia

9 1209 AMY BARNES 00:47:24.51 Runner Visalia

10 1281 MARIE LABBEE 00:57:44.70 Runner

11 1252 REBECCA ZIEBELL 00:59:01.89 Runner Porterville

12 1255 LAURA DIMMER 01:00:11.13 Runner Visalia

13 1336 ELISHA BELTRAN 01:00:26.76 Runner

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1335 AVELINO MEZA 00:20:23.34 Runner

2 1219 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:23:38.01 Runner TULARE

3 1265 JERRY BEAIR 00:24:19.45 Runner Tulare

4 1278 MIKE PERRY 00:25:45.26 Runner Bakersfield

5 1229 MARCOS A JACINTO 00:27:13.51 Runner Exeter

6 1328 ARMANDO TORRES 00:27:28.75 Runner Visalia

7 1216 MATTHEW BAHR 00:27:44.24 Runner

8 1261 BILL HATZMAN 00:27:50.50 Runner Visalia

9 1259 CARLOS CHAVEZ 00:34:14.63 Runner Visalia

10 1290 MIKE DIRKER 00:46:39.64 Runner Ivanhoe

11 1324 BRAD BRIDGES 00:46:39.72 Runner Visalia

female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1238 GRACIE JOHNSON 00:24:37.23 Runner Tulare

2 1228 SILVIA PATRICIA
HERRERA

00:24:56.66 Runner Exeter

3 1289 TAMMY DIRKER 00:31:25.80 Runner Ivanhoe

4 1329 RAELEEN KNUDSON 00:31:59.69 Runner Hanford

5 1330 RUTHIE TREJO 00:31:59.79 Runner Hanford

6 1270 CRECIA PLAUGHER 00:33:19.75 Runner Visalia

7 1215 BARBARA NEWMAN 00:36:46.46 Runner

8 1275 SUSAN MOFFETT 00:37:45.85 Runner Visalia

9 1293 MELISSA ADALIAN 00:39:10.15 Runner Visalia

10 1283 VICKI LEONI 00:45:37.81 Runner Visalia

11 1292 SIMONA ENCINIAS 00:46:24.14 Runner Visalia

12 1284 TONJA DOMNISSE 00:47:25.32 Runner Visalia

13 1280 CHERI BARNES 00:57:47.72 Runner

14 1213 MONICA PETERSON 01:00:23.53 Runner Visalia

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1208 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:29:18.21 Runner Visalia

Male 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1260 BOBBY POWELL 00:27:07.35 Runner Porterville

2 1338 JOE RINGHOFER 00:31:17.72 Runner

3 1247 NEWELL
BRINGHURST

00:45:20.50 Runner Visalia

Female 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1210 DRU LOTT 00:46:01.89 Runner Exeter

2 1246 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

00:56:42.88 Runner Visalia
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